
St. Thomas (10-7, 1-3) -vs- Warner (FL) (3-14, 0-5)
01/10/26 at 13895 US Hwy 27, Lake Wales, FL, 33859

 
 

 
 
St. Thomas 80

Warner (FL) 78

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 90
Site: 13895 US Hwy 27, Lake Wales, FL, 33859

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Thomas 41 39 80
Warner (FL) 33 45 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
09 Colin Nutter * 36 6-11 1-4 7-10 2-7 9 2 2 1 0 0 20
11 Adrian Cruz * 28 4-16 0-5 3-4 1-1 2 3 5 2 0 1 11
23 Joshua Thrower * 20 2-5 0-0 5-6 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 1 9
07 Donovan Mitchell * 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
21 Flavio Kolmann * 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Kaleb Myers 21 7-11 0-0 4-9 5-7 12 3 0 0 0 0 18
15 Jacob Sterck 21 3-4 2-3 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
01 Esteban Lluberes 20 1-3 1-2 3-4 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 2 6
03 Stark Jones II 10 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 4
04 Noah Tovar 22 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
02 Blake Neverdon 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-57 5-17 23-37 14-20 34 16 11 8 1 5 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33% 3-10   30.00% 12-15   80.00%
Second Half 13-27   48.15% 2-7   28.57% 11-22   50.00%
Total 26-57   45.6% 5-17   29.4% 23-37   62.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 36
Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
02:09

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Seth Childers * 32 6-11 2-3 2-2 3-4 7 4 3 4 0 2 16
3 Bryson Castillo * 37 5-8 2-3 0-0 1-6 7 3 0 1 0 0 12
0 Josh Irwin * 23 2-10 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 4 2 1 0 0 6
14 Marcel Pace * 20 1-6 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 5
1 David Darling * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jack Voth 33 8-13 1-3 9-12 3-0 3 4 3 2 0 0 26
13 Jamal Norris 16 4-9 3-8 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 0 11
4 Akeem Dauphin 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
22 Brodie Teke 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 0
33 Treyshawn Howard 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-61 9-22 15-18 9-18 27 26 10 11 2 4 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27   48.15% 3-6   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 14-34   41.18% 6-16   37.50% 11-14   78.57%
Total 27-61   44.3% 9-22   40.9% 15-18   83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 3 2nd-14:27



1st Half Box Score
St. Thomas 41

Warner (FL) 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Colin Nutter 16 2-5 1-3 3-4 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
11 Adrian Cruz 14 4-11 0-3 3-3 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 1 11
23 Joshua Thrower 12 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
7 Donovan Mitchell 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Flavio Kolmann 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Kaleb Myers 8 1-3 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 5
15 Jacob Sterck 13 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
1 Esteban Lluberes 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
3 Stark Jones II 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Noah Tovar 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
2 Blake Neverdon 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 3-10 12-15 9-8 17 6 3 4 1 4 41
43.3% 30.0% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Seth Childers 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 2
3 Bryson Castillo 18 4-5 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 10

Josh Irwin 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 4
14 Marcel Pace 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
1 David Darling 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jack Voth 16 4-6 1-1 4-4 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 13
13 Jamal Norris 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Akeem Dauphin 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Brodie Teke 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
33 Treyshawn Howard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-27 3-6 4-4 2-6 8 10 5 7 0 2 33
48.1% 50.0% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
St. Thomas 39

Warner (FL) 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Colin Nutter 20 4-6 0-1 4-6 1-5 6 1 2 1 0 0 12
11 Adrian Cruz 14 0-5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
23 Joshua Thrower 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
7 Donovan Mitchell 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Flavio Kolmann 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kaleb Myers 13 6-8 0-0 1-5 3-4 7 2 0 0 0 0 13
15 Jacob Sterck 8 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Esteban Lluberes 14 1-2 1-1 3-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
3 Stark Jones II 6 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 4
4 Noah Tovar 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
2 Blake Neverdon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-27 2-7 11-22 5-12 17 10 8 4 0 1 39
48.1% 28.6% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Seth Childers 17 5-9 2-3 2-2 3-4 7 3 2 1 0 1 14
3 Bryson Castillo 19 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 2

Josh Irwin 9 0-5 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Marcel Pace 12 1-4 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 5
1 David Darling 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jack Voth 17 4-7 0-2 5-8 2-0 2 3 2 0 0 0 13
13 Jamal Norris 8 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 9
4 Akeem Dauphin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Brodie Teke 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Treyshawn Howard 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-34 6-16 11-14 7-12 19 16 5 4 2 2 45
41.2% 37.5% 78.6%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
19:44 FOUL  by DARLING,DAVID

GOOD FT by NUTTER,COLIN 19:44 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by NUTTER,COLIN 19:44 2-0 V 2

19:28 TURNOVER  by CHILDERS,SETH
TURNOVER  by CRUZ,ADRIAN 19:21

19:09 TURNOVER  by PACE,MARCEL
18:58 FOUL  by PACE,MARCEL

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,DONOVAN(in the paint) 18:55 4-0 V 4
18:42 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,BRYSON

-- ASSIST  by CHILDERS,SETH
MISS JUMPER by CRUZ,ADRIAN 18:14
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,DONOVAN --
TURNOVER  by KOLMANN,FLAVIO 18:08
SUB IN by TOVAR,NOAH 18:08
SUB OUT by KOLMANN,FLAVIO 18:08

17:51 MISS JUMPER by PACE,MARCEL
-- REBOUND OFF by DARLING,DAVID

17:43 TURNOVER  by IRWIN,JOSH
STEAL  by CRUZ,ADRIAN 17:42
MISS LAYUP by THROWER,JOSHUA 17:19
REBOUND OFF by THROWER,JOSHUA --
MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,ADRIAN 17:13
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,DONOVAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,DONOVAN 17:05 6-3 V 3

16:44 MISS LAYUP by IRWIN,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by TOVAR,NOAH --
GOOD JUMPER by NUTTER,COLIN(in the paint) 16:30 8-3 V 5

16:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by STERCK,JACOB 16:27
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DONOVAN 16:27

16:27 SUB IN by DAUPHIN,AKEEM
16:27 SUB IN by VOTH,JACK
16:27 SUB OUT by DARLING,DAVID
16:27 SUB OUT by IRWIN,JOSH
16:21 TURNOVER  by CHILDERS,SETH

STEAL  by STERCK,JACOB 16:19
GOOD LAYUP by STERCK,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:17 10-3 V 7

15:56 TURNOVER  by VOTH,JACK
STEAL  by THROWER,JOSHUA 15:54
MISS JUMPER by CRUZ,ADRIAN 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DAUPHIN,AKEEM
15:23 10-5 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,BRYSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PACE,MARCEL
GOOD LAYUP by CRUZ,ADRIAN(in the paint) 15:10 12-5 V 7

14:51 MISS JUMPER by PACE,MARCEL
REBOUND DEF by NUTTER,COLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by THROWER,JOSHUA(in the paint) 14:35 14-5 V 9

14:11 MISS LAYUP by DAUPHIN,AKEEM
REBOUND DEF by STERCK,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,ADRIAN 13:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PACE,MARCEL
13:48 MISS LAYUP by CHILDERS,SETH

REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,ADRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by NUTTER,COLIN 13:44
REBOUND OFF by CRUZ,ADRIAN --

13:28 FOUL  by DAUPHIN,AKEEM
13:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by THROWER,JOSHUA 13:17



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THROWER,JOSHUA 13:17 15-5 V 10

13:17 SUB IN by TEKE,BRODIE
13:17 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
13:17 SUB IN by IRWIN,JOSH
13:17 SUB OUT by DAUPHIN,AKEEM
13:17 SUB OUT by PACE,MARCEL
13:17 SUB OUT by CHILDERS,SETH
13:02 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by CRUZ,ADRIAN 13:00
FOUL  by CRUZ,ADRIAN 12:55
SUB IN by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 12:55
SUB OUT by CRUZ,ADRIAN 12:55

12:51 15-7 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by IRWIN,JOSH(in the paint)
12:25 FOUL  by IRWIN,JOSH

GOOD FT by THROWER,JOSHUA 12:25 16-7 V 9
GOOD FT by THROWER,JOSHUA 12:25 17-7 V 10
FOUL  by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 12:03

12:03 17-8 V 9 GOOD FT by VOTH,JACK
12:03 17-9 V 8 GOOD FT by VOTH,JACK

MISS LAYUP by CRUZ,ADRIAN 11:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TEKE,BRODIE

11:22 MISS LAYUP by TEKE,BRODIE
BLOCK  by TOVAR,NOAH 11:22

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MYERS,KALEB 11:22
SUB OUT by THROWER,JOSHUA 11:22

11:22 SUB IN by CHILDERS,SETH
11:22 SUB OUT by CASTILLO,BRYSON
11:15 17-11 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,JAMAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IRWIN,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 10:58
REBOUND OFF by TOVAR,NOAH --
MISS LAYUP by MYERS,KALEB 10:49
REBOUND OFF by NUTTER,COLIN --

10:36 FOUL  by IRWIN,JOSH
MISS FT by NUTTER,COLIN 10:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NUTTER,COLIN 10:36 18-11 V 7
SUB IN by II,STARK JONES 10:36
SUB OUT by TOVAR,NOAH 10:36
FOUL  by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 10:24

10:14 MISS JUMPER by IRWIN,JOSH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by NEVERDON,BLAKE 10:13
SUB OUT by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 10:13
MISS LAYUP by II,STARK JONES 09:46
REBOUND OFF by NEVERDON,BLAKE --
TURNOVER  by NEVERDON,BLAKE 09:43

09:42 STEAL  by CHILDERS,SETH
09:36 MISS LAYUP by VOTH,JACK

REBOUND DEF by NUTTER,COLIN --
09:32 FOUL  by VOTH,JACK
09:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:32 SUB IN by CASTILLO,BRYSON
09:32 SUB OUT by TEKE,BRODIE

MISS LAYUP by NUTTER,COLIN 09:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NUTTER,COLIN 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JAMAL
08:47 TURNOVER  by CHILDERS,SETH



08:18 FOUL  by CHILDERS,SETH
MISS FT by MYERS,KALEB 08:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MYERS,KALEB 08:18 19-11 V 8

08:00 19-13 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,BRYSON(in the paint)
FOUL  by MYERS,KALEB 07:48
SUB IN by MITCHELL,DONOVAN 07:48
SUB OUT by NUTTER,COLIN 07:48

07:32 19-15 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by VOTH,JACK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NEVERDON,BLAKE 07:22
REBOUND OFF by MYERS,KALEB --
MISS LAYUP by MYERS,KALEB 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,BRYSON
07:04 19-17 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by VOTH,JACK(in the paint)
07:04 19-18 V 1 GOOD FT by VOTH,JACK

SUB IN by THROWER,JOSHUA 07:04
SUB IN by CRUZ,ADRIAN 07:04
SUB IN by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 07:04
SUB OUT by MYERS,KALEB 07:04
SUB OUT by STERCK,JACOB 07:04
SUB OUT by II,STARK JONES 07:04

07:04 SUB IN by TEKE,BRODIE
07:04 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL

GOOD 3PTR by NUTTER,COLIN 06:36 22-18 V 4
ASSIST  by CRUZ,ADRIAN --

06:16 22-20 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by IRWIN,JOSH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CRUZ,ADRIAN 06:06

06:05 STEAL  by TEKE,BRODIE
05:49 22-22 GOOD LAYUP by CHILDERS,SETH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CRUZ,ADRIAN(in the paint) 05:31 24-22 V 2
05:14 24-25 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,BRYSON

-- ASSIST  by IRWIN,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by CRUZ,ADRIAN(in the paint) 04:50 26-25 V 1

04:30 TURNOVER  by VOTH,JACK
STEAL  by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 04:28
MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,ADRIAN 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,BRYSON
03:59 MISS JUMPER by CASTILLO,BRYSON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by TOVAR,NOAH 03:50
SUB IN by STERCK,JACOB 03:50
SUB IN by NUTTER,COLIN 03:50
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DONOVAN 03:50
SUB OUT by NEVERDON,BLAKE 03:50
SUB OUT by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 03:50

03:50 SUB IN by PACE,MARCEL
03:50 SUB IN by DAUPHIN,AKEEM
03:50 SUB OUT by VOTH,JACK
03:50 SUB OUT by CHILDERS,SETH

MISS LAYUP by THROWER,JOSHUA 03:35
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by MYERS,KALEB 03:35
SUB OUT by THROWER,JOSHUA 03:35

03:18 MISS LAYUP by IRWIN,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by MYERS,KALEB --

03:00 FOUL  by IRWIN,JOSH
GOOD FT by MYERS,KALEB 03:00 27-25 V 2
GOOD FT by MYERS,KALEB 03:00 28-25 V 3

03:00 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
03:00 SUB IN by VOTH,JACK
03:00 SUB OUT by PACE,MARCEL



03:00 SUB OUT by IRWIN,JOSH
02:42 MISS 3PTR by TEKE,BRODIE

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,KALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by CRUZ,ADRIAN(in the paint) 02:04 30-25 V 5

02:04 FOUL  by TEKE,BRODIE
GOOD FT by CRUZ,ADRIAN 02:04 31-25 V 6

01:49 31-27 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by VOTH,JACK(in the paint)
FOUL  by NUTTER,COLIN 01:49

01:49 31-28 V 3 GOOD FT by VOTH,JACK
GOOD 3PTR by STERCK,JACOB 01:36 34-28 V 6
ASSIST  by CRUZ,ADRIAN --

01:17 MISS JUMPER by VOTH,JACK
REBOUND DEF by MYERS,KALEB --

01:01 FOUL  by TEKE,BRODIE
GOOD FT by CRUZ,ADRIAN 01:01 35-28 V 7
GOOD FT by CRUZ,ADRIAN 01:01 36-28 V 8
SUB IN by II,STARK JONES 01:01
SUB OUT by CRUZ,ADRIAN 01:01

01:01 SUB IN by CHILDERS,SETH
01:01 SUB OUT by TEKE,BRODIE
00:51 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- REBOUND OFF by VOTH,JACK
00:45 36-30 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DAUPHIN,AKEEM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VOTH,JACK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38
SUB IN by CRUZ,ADRIAN 00:38
SUB OUT by II,STARK JONES 00:38
GOOD 3PTR by STERCK,JACOB 00:30 39-30 V 9
ASSIST  by TOVAR,NOAH --

00:20 39-33 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by VOTH,JACK
MISS LAYUP by CRUZ,ADRIAN 00:03
REBOUND OFF by MYERS,KALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,KALEB(in the paint) 00:00 41-33 V 8

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
20:00 SUB IN by VOTH,JACK
20:00 SUB OUT by DARLING,DAVID

FOUL  by MITCHELL,DONOVAN 19:50
19:46 MISS LAYUP by IRWIN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by KOLMANN,FLAVIO --
GOOD LAYUP by NUTTER,COLIN(in the paint) 19:28 43-33 V 10
ASSIST  by CRUZ,ADRIAN --
FOUL  by KOLMANN,FLAVIO 19:06

19:06 43-34 V 9 GOOD FT by PACE,MARCEL
19:06 43-35 V 8 GOOD FT by PACE,MARCEL

SUB IN by STERCK,JACOB 19:06
SUB OUT by KOLMANN,FLAVIO 19:06
MISS LAYUP by CRUZ,ADRIAN 18:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,BRYSON
18:26 43-37 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CHILDERS,SETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VOTH,JACK
MISS 3PTR by NUTTER,COLIN 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,BRYSON
17:52 43-39 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by CHILDERS,SETH
17:31 43-41 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by VOTH,JACK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:29
17:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by TOVAR,NOAH 17:29
SUB OUT by CRUZ,ADRIAN 17:29



GOOD LAYUP by NUTTER,COLIN(in the paint) 17:08 45-41 V 4
ASSIST  by THROWER,JOSHUA --

16:54 45-44 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CHILDERS,SETH
GOOD LAYUP by THROWER,JOSHUA(in the paint) 16:31 47-44 V 3

16:13 MISS LAYUP by IRWIN,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by MYERS,KALEB 16:11
SUB OUT by THROWER,JOSHUA 16:11

16:04 MISS 3PTR by PACE,MARCEL
-- REBOUND OFF by CHILDERS,SETH

15:59 MISS 3PTR by VOTH,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by CHILDERS,SETH

15:49 47-46 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHILDERS,SETH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,DONOVAN 15:24
REBOUND OFF by MYERS,KALEB --

15:22 FOUL  by IRWIN,JOSH
SUB IN by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 15:22
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DONOVAN 15:22

15:22 SUB IN by DAUPHIN,AKEEM
15:22 SUB OUT by IRWIN,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by MYERS,KALEB 15:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DAUPHIN,AKEEM

14:59 47-48 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by VOTH,JACK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TOVAR,NOAH 14:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PACE,MARCEL
14:27 47-50 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by VOTH,JACK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PACE,MARCEL
MISS 3PTR by STERCK,JACOB 14:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILDERS,SETH
14:07 MISS 3PTR by CHILDERS,SETH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
14:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CRUZ,ADRIAN 14:04
SUB OUT by TOVAR,NOAH 14:04

13:47 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
13:47 SUB OUT by PACE,MARCEL

MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,ADRIAN 13:37
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,BRYSON

13:12 MISS LAYUP by VOTH,JACK
REBOUND DEF by NUTTER,COLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,KALEB(in the paint) 13:02 49-50 H 1
MISS FT by MYERS,KALEB 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILDERS,SETH
13:02 FOUL  by DAUPHIN,AKEEM
13:02 MISS LAYUP by CASTILLO,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by NUTTER,COLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,KALEB(in the paint) 12:51 51-50 V 1
ASSIST  by NUTTER,COLIN --

12:26 51-52 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CASTILLO,BRYSON
MISS LAYUP by MYERS,KALEB 12:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILDERS,SETH
12:04 MISS LAYUP by CHILDERS,SETH

-- REBOUND OFF by VOTH,JACK
FOUL  by NUTTER,COLIN 11:53
SUB IN by II,STARK JONES 11:53
SUB OUT by STERCK,JACOB 11:53

11:53 SUB IN by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
11:53 SUB IN by TEKE,BRODIE
11:53 SUB OUT by DAUPHIN,AKEEM
11:53 SUB OUT by CHILDERS,SETH
11:45 TURNOVER  by TEKE,BRODIE

STEAL  by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 11:44



11:42 FOUL  by CASTILLO,BRYSON
11:42 SUB IN by DARLING,DAVID
11:42 SUB OUT by VOTH,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by NUTTER,COLIN(in the paint) 11:28 53-52 V 1
11:03 MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,BRYSON

-- REBOUND OFF by CASTILLO,BRYSON
10:58 TURNOVER  by CASTILLO,BRYSON

MISS LAYUP by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 10:12
10:12 BLOCK  by NORRIS,JAMAL

REBOUND OFF by MYERS,KALEB --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:12

09:48 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:44 FOUL  by TEKE,BRODIE
09:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by THROWER,JOSHUA 09:44
SUB OUT by MYERS,KALEB 09:44

09:44 SUB IN by VOTH,JACK
09:44 SUB OUT by DARLING,DAVID
09:35 FOUL  by VOTH,JACK

MISS LAYUP by CRUZ,ADRIAN 09:24
09:24 BLOCK  by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by THROWER,JOSHUA 09:21
SUB IN by TOVAR,NOAH 09:21
SUB OUT by CRUZ,ADRIAN 09:21

09:21 SUB IN by CHILDERS,SETH
09:21 SUB OUT by TEKE,BRODIE
09:03 TURNOVER  by NORRIS,JAMAL

GOOD LAYUP by NUTTER,COLIN(in the paint) 08:33 55-52 V 3
FOUL  by II,STARK JONES 08:16

08:16 55-53 V 2 GOOD FT by VOTH,JACK
08:16 MISS FT by VOTH,JACK

REBOUND DEF by NUTTER,COLIN --
08:16 SUB IN by PACE,MARCEL
08:16 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL

MISS LAYUP by THROWER,JOSHUA 07:59
REBOUND OFF by THROWER,JOSHUA --

07:57 FOUL  by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
GOOD FT by THROWER,JOSHUA 07:57 56-53 V 3
GOOD FT by THROWER,JOSHUA 07:57 57-53 V 4

07:57 SUB IN by IRWIN,JOSH
07:57 SUB OUT by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
07:34 MISS LAYUP by CHILDERS,SETH

-- REBOUND OFF by IRWIN,JOSH
07:31 MISS LAYUP by IRWIN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by NUTTER,COLIN --
TURNOVER  by II,STARK JONES 07:15

07:14 STEAL  by PACE,MARCEL
07:11 FOUL  by PACE,MARCEL

GOOD FT by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 07:11 58-53 V 5
GOOD FT by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 07:11 59-53 V 6

06:41 59-55 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by VOTH,JACK
06:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by MYERS,KALEB 06:38
SUB OUT by THROWER,JOSHUA 06:38

06:21 FOUL  by CHILDERS,SETH
MISS FT by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 06:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 06:21 60-55 V 5
SUB IN by CRUZ,ADRIAN 06:21
SUB OUT by II,STARK JONES 06:21



FOUL  by TOVAR,NOAH 06:05
06:05 60-56 V 4 GOOD FT by VOTH,JACK
06:05 60-57 V 3 GOOD FT by VOTH,JACK
06:05 SUB IN by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
06:05 SUB OUT by VOTH,JACK

GOOD 3PTR by II,STARK JONES 05:50 63-57 V 6
ASSIST  by CRUZ,ADRIAN --

05:36 MISS 3PTR by PACE,MARCEL
REBOUND DEF by MYERS,KALEB --
MISS LAYUP by NUTTER,COLIN 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
05:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:00 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
05:00 SUB IN by VOTH,JACK
05:00 SUB OUT by HOWARD,TREYSHAWN
05:00 SUB OUT by PACE,MARCEL
04:55 MISS LAYUP by IRWIN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,KALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,KALEB(in the paint) 04:34 65-57 V 8
ASSIST  by CRUZ,ADRIAN --
FOUL  by CRUZ,ADRIAN 04:24

04:24 65-58 V 7 GOOD FT by IRWIN,JOSH
04:24 65-59 V 6 GOOD FT by IRWIN,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,KALEB(in the paint) 04:10 67-59 V 8
ASSIST  by NUTTER,COLIN --

03:55 MISS LAYUP by IRWIN,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by NUTTER,COLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,KALEB(in the paint) 03:37 69-59 V 10

03:30 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:30 SUB IN by DAUPHIN,AKEEM
03:30 SUB OUT by IRWIN,JOSH
03:25 MISS JUMPER by CHILDERS,SETH

REBOUND DEF by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN --
MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,ADRIAN 03:09
REBOUND OFF by NUTTER,COLIN --

03:05 FOUL  by VOTH,JACK
MISS FT by NUTTER,COLIN 03:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NUTTER,COLIN 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JAMAL
02:57 MISS 3PTR by VOTH,JACK

REBOUND DEF by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN --
GOOD 3PTR by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 02:44 72-59 V 13
ASSIST  by TOVAR,NOAH --

02:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by THROWER,JOSHUA 02:34
SUB OUT by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 02:34

02:33 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL
-- REBOUND OFF by CHILDERS,SETH

FOUL  by MYERS,KALEB 02:26
02:26 MISS FT by VOTH,JACK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:26 72-60 V 12 GOOD FT by VOTH,JACK

SUB IN by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 02:26
SUB OUT by THROWER,JOSHUA 02:26

02:26 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
02:26 SUB IN by PACE,MARCEL
02:26 SUB IN by TEKE,BRODIE
02:26 SUB OUT by DAUPHIN,AKEEM
02:26 SUB OUT by CASTILLO,BRYSON
02:26 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL

MISS LAYUP by CRUZ,ADRIAN 02:12



REBOUND OFF by MYERS,KALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,KALEB(in the paint) 02:09 74-60 V 14

02:02 MISS 3PTR by PACE,MARCEL
-- REBOUND OFF by VOTH,JACK

01:56 74-63 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL
-- ASSIST  by VOTH,JACK

01:45 FOUL  by VOTH,JACK
GOOD FT by NUTTER,COLIN 01:45 75-63 V 12
GOOD FT by NUTTER,COLIN 01:45 76-63 V 13
SUB IN by THROWER,JOSHUA 01:45
SUB OUT by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 01:45

01:45 SUB IN by DAUPHIN,AKEEM
01:45 SUB OUT by TEKE,BRODIE
01:38 76-66 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by PACE,MARCEL

-- ASSIST  by CHILDERS,SETH
TURNOVER  by TOVAR,NOAH 01:19
SUB IN by II,STARK JONES 01:19
SUB IN by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 01:19
SUB OUT by THROWER,JOSHUA 01:19
SUB OUT by TOVAR,NOAH 01:19

01:19 SUB IN by CASTILLO,BRYSON
01:19 SUB OUT by DAUPHIN,AKEEM

FOUL  by MYERS,KALEB 01:14
01:14 76-67 V 9 GOOD FT by VOTH,JACK
01:14 MISS FT by VOTH,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,KALEB --
01:09 FOUL  by CASTILLO,BRYSON

MISS FT by MYERS,KALEB 01:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MYERS,KALEB 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILDERS,SETH
01:01 76-70 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- ASSIST  by CHILDERS,SETH
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:57
SUB IN by CRUZ,ADRIAN 00:57
SUB IN by TOVAR,NOAH 00:57
SUB OUT by TOVAR,NOAH 00:57
SUB OUT by CRUZ,ADRIAN 00:57

00:57 SUB IN by TEKE,BRODIE
00:57 SUB OUT by VOTH,JACK

TURNOVER  by NUTTER,COLIN 00:51
00:51 STEAL  by CHILDERS,SETH
00:48 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,KALEB --
00:45 FOUL  by CASTILLO,BRYSON

MISS FT by MYERS,KALEB 00:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MYERS,KALEB 00:45 77-70 V 7
SUB IN by STERCK,JACOB 00:45
SUB OUT by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 00:45

00:45 SUB IN by VOTH,JACK
00:45 SUB OUT by TEKE,BRODIE

FOUL  by II,STARK JONES 00:40
00:40 77-71 V 6 GOOD FT by CHILDERS,SETH
00:40 77-72 V 5 GOOD FT by CHILDERS,SETH
00:40 SUB IN by TEKE,BRODIE
00:40 SUB OUT by VOTH,JACK
00:33 FOUL  by CHILDERS,SETH

MISS FT by II,STARK JONES 00:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by II,STARK JONES 00:33 78-72 V 6

00:33 SUB IN by VOTH,JACK



00:33 SUB OUT by TEKE,BRODIE
00:26 TURNOVER  by CHILDERS,SETH

SUB IN by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 00:26
SUB OUT by MYERS,KALEB 00:26

00:26 SUB IN by TEKE,BRODIE
00:26 SUB OUT by VOTH,JACK
00:18 FOUL  by NORRIS,JAMAL

GOOD FT by NUTTER,COLIN 00:18 79-72 V 7
GOOD FT by NUTTER,COLIN 00:18 80-72 V 8
SUB IN by MYERS,KALEB 00:18
SUB OUT by LLUBERES,ESTEBAN 00:18

00:18 SUB IN by VOTH,JACK
00:18 SUB OUT by TEKE,BRODIE
00:09 80-75 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

ASSIST  by II,STARK JONES --
00:04 FOUL  by NORRIS,JAMAL

MISS FT by STERCK,JACOB 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STERCK,JACOB 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,BRYSON
00:04 SUB IN by TEKE,BRODIE
00:04 SUB OUT by VOTH,JACK
00:02 80-78 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by CHILDERS,SETH
00:02 FOUL  by CHILDERS,SETH

MISS FT by CRUZ,ADRIAN 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by THROWER,JOSHUA 00:02
SUB OUT by STERCK,JACOB 00:02

00:01 SUB IN by IRWIN,JOSH
00:01 SUB IN by VOTH,JACK
00:01 SUB OUT by TEKE,BRODIE
00:01 SUB OUT by PACE,MARCEL


